

Order No. 97 dated 13.09.23.

Total accused persons = 12.

All are on C.B.

9 accused persons are present and file hazira.

Other 3 accused persons namely Sushil Mondal, Asalata Mondal and Santi Biswas are absent and file a petition u./s. 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P. P. In charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 08.03.24 for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. No. W.B. 00687.