

Order No. 102 dated 28.03.25.

Total accused persons = 12.

All the accused persons namely Sushil Mondal, Bipad Bhanjan Mondal, Lokman Mondal, Santi Biswas, Doman Mondal, Biswanath Mondal, Chittaranjan Mondal, Panchanan Saudagar, Dibakar Nandi, Sudhakar Nandi, Hiren Biswas, Paresh Biswas and Saralabala Mondal are on C.B.

8 accused persons are present and file hazira while 4 other accused persons namely Santi Biswas, Biswanath Mondal, Bipad Bhanjan Mondal and Saralabala Mondal are absent and 3 accused persons file a petition u./s. 317 Cr.P.C. while 1 accused person namely Saralabala Mondal takes no step.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

No witness is present.

The case is a very old one and is at this stage for quite a significant period.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 29.03.25 for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Surety concerned is directed to produce the absent accused persons positively on the next date fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. W.B. 01303.