

Order No. 115 dated 26.11.25.

Total accused persons = 12.

All the accused persons namely Sushil Mondal, Bipad Bhanjan Mondal, Lokman Mondal, Doman Mondal, Biswanath Mondal, Chittaranjan Mondal, Panchanan Saudagar, Dibakar Nandi, Sudhakar Nandi, Hiren Biswas and Paresh Biswas are on C.B.

09 accused persons are present and file respective hazira.

2 accused persons namely Lokman Mondal and Doman Mondal are absent and file separate petitions u./s. 317 Cr. P. C.

Ld. P. P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

A Death Report in respect of accused person namely Santi Biswas is received from Rejinagar P. S. The report is supported by a copy of Death Certificate and the original W./A. against the said accused person. Seen. The accused person is filed forever in the instant case. Note accordingly.

Total accused persons thus becomes 11.

The case was at the evidence stage and three witnesses have already been examined in this case.

The case is a very old one and is at this stage for quite a significant period.

A fresh schedule is prepared with a direction upon the Prosecution to bring all the rest witnesses positively within the that schedule of dates.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 03.02.26, 04.02.26 & 05.02.26 for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. W.B. 01303.