

NDPS Case No.:- 23/2007 (C.I.S. Regn. No.:- 104/2014).

Order No.:- 122 Dated:- 17.06.2026.

Today is fixed for appearance, E.R. of W.W.A. and evidence.

Total accused persons = 11.

All the (11) accused persons, namely, Sushil Mondal, Bipad Bhanjan Mondal, Lokman Mondal, Doman Mondal, Biswanath Mondal, Chittaranjan Mondal, Panchanan Saudagar, Dibakar Nandi, Sudhakar Nandi, Hiren Biswas and Paresh Biswas are on C./B.

(08) accused persons are present by filing hazira while other (03) accused persons are absent by petition.

Ld. P. P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness is present today.

A petition is filed on behalf of the Defence praying for closure of evidence.

Ld. P. P. in-charge raises no objection. Considered. Prayer for closure of evidence is allowed. Evidence is closed. The case is proceeded to its next stage.

Recall WWA.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 08.07.2026 for appearance and examination of the accused persons u/s.

313 Cr. P. C.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
– cum -
Judge, Special Court, Under NDPS Act
Berhampore, Murshidabad
J. O. Code No. WB 01303