

**N.D.P.S. Case No. 23 of 2007 [RN 104 of 2014]**

Order No. 123, dated 08.07.2026.

Total accused persons =11.

The 11 accused persons are on C.B.

The accused persons are present and file hazira.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Advocate for the accused person- both are present.

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u./s. 313 Cr.P.C.

The accused persons are examined u/S. 313 Cr.P.C and their statements recorded in separate sheets be kept with the case record.

On being asked, the accused persons decline to adduce any DW.

To 22/07/2026 for appearance and hearing argument.

Dictated & corrected  
by me

Judge  
(J.O. Code WB 01303)

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cum,  
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,  
Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
(J.O. Code WB 01303)